Terms of Service

Effective Date: June 24, 2024

Terms of Service

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using our website (<u>www.alphasolarsa.com</u>) and the services offered by Alpha Solar Solutions, LLC, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website or services.

2. Services Provided

Alpha Solar Solutions, LLC offers various services, including but not limited to, solar panel consultations, installations, maintenance, and related communication via text messages, SMS notifications, artificial voice calls, and autodialer systems.

3. Consent to Receive Communications

By providing your contact information and requesting information from our website, you consent to receive communications from us through text messages, SMS notifications, artificial voice calls, and autodialer systems. You understand that these communications may be sent using automated technology. Standard messaging and data rates may apply.

4. Opt-Out

You may opt-out of receiving communications from us at any time by following the instructions provided in the communication or by contacting us directly at info@alphasolarsa.com. Please note that opting out of communications may affect your ability to receive important information regarding your requested services.

5. Use of Website

You agree to use our website for lawful purposes only. You may not use our website in any way that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair the website or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of the website.

6. Intellectual Property

All content, trademarks, and data on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, icons, images, and software, are the property of Alpha Solar Solutions, LLC or its content suppliers and are protected by applicable intellectual property laws.

7. Limitation of Liability

Alpha Solar Solutions, LLC shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages resulting from the use or the inability to use the website or services, including but not limited to, damages for loss of profits, use, data, or other intangibles, even if Alpha Solar Solutions, LLC has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

8. Changes to Terms

Alpha Solar Solutions, LLC reserves the right to change these terms and conditions at any time without notice. Your continued use of the website or services after any changes have been made will constitute your acceptance of the new terms.

9. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in Texas for the resolution of any disputes.